Terms of Service for Garno.Tech

Last Updated: October 27, 2024

Welcome to Garno.Tech! By accessing or using our website (<u>https://garno.tech/</u>), you agree to be bound by these Terms of Service. Please read them carefully before using our services. If you do not agree with these terms, please refrain from using our website.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using Garno.Tech, you agree to comply with these Terms of Service and any applicable laws and regulations. These Terms may be updated periodically, and continued use of the site after updates constitutes acceptance of any revised terms.

2. Services Provided

Garno.Tech offers website development and related digital services. All information on the website, including pricing and services, is for informational purposes and is subject to change.

3. User Obligations

- Accurate Information: Users agree to provide accurate and complete information when interacting with us.
- **Compliance**: Users must comply with all local, state, and international laws and regulations when using our services.
- **Prohibited Activities**: Users agree not to engage in any activity that disrupts or interferes with the website's functionality, including hacking, data mining, or unauthorized access.

4. Intellectual Property

All content on Garno.Tech, including text, images, graphics, logos, and software, is the intellectual property of Garno.Tech unless otherwise noted. Users may not reproduce, distribute, or modify any content without explicit permission.

5. Payments and Refunds

- **Payments**: Payment terms are specified for each project individually. Payment schedules, including deposits and final payments, will be agreed upon before work begins.
- **Refunds**: Refund policies depend on the specific terms outlined in each service agreement. Please refer to your service contract for specific terms regarding refunds.

6. Third-Party Links

Our website may contain links to third-party sites. We do not control, endorse, or assume responsibility for the content or practices of these sites. Users access third-party links at their own risk.

7. Limitation of Liability

Garno.Tech is not liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use or inability to use our services. We do not guarantee uninterrupted or error-free service.

8. Termination of Service

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate access to our services if a user violates these Terms or engages in activities that we believe are harmful to our website or other users.

9. Governing Law

These Terms of Service are governed by and construed under the laws of Poland. Any legal proceedings related to these Terms shall be filed in the courts located in Wrocław, Poland.

10. Contact Information

For questions about these Terms of Service, please contact us at:

- **Phone**: +380931224878
- Email: office@garno.tech
- Mailing Address: ul. Stanisława Leszczyńskiego 4/29, 50-078 Wrocław

By using our site, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to these Terms of Service. Thank you for choosing Garno.Tech for your digital needs!